## SingEx Exhibitions Pte Ltd

11 Tampines Concourse, #01-01, Singapore 528729 **t.** (65) 6403 2100 | **f.** (65) 6782 2891 singex.com.sg

Co. Reg. No.: 197400503M GST Reg. No.: M90369161L



<u>Media Advisory: Digital edition of CAREhab – Singapore Rehabilitation Conference</u> 2020 postpones to 17 – 18 July 2020 in light of Singapore General Elections

Singapore, 30 June 2020 – The digital edition of Asia's annual premier healthcare platform CAREhab 2020 and conference element 6<sup>th</sup> Singapore Rehabilitation Conference, previously announced to take place live via the CAREhab GO platform on 10 – 11 July 2020, has been postponed due to the Singapore General Elections. The live virtual edition of CAREhab – Singapore Rehabilitation Conference 2020 will now be held on **17 – 18 July 2020**, to ensure that more event participants will be able to attend, collaborate, cross-share and network.

For more information on CAREhab – Singapore Rehabilitation Conference 2020 and the integrated digital platform CAREhab GO, please visit the <u>official CAREhab website</u>.

###

For media enquiries, please contact:

## **Beatrice Lwee**

Manager, Content & Communications SingEx Holdings Pte Ltd

Email: beatrice.lwee@singex.com

DID: +65 6403 2568 Mobile: +65 9871 1285

## **Pauline Wee**

Head, Content & Communications SingEx Holdings Pte Ltd

Email: <a href="mailto:pauline.wee@singex.com">pauline.wee@singex.com</a>